cui.com
date 12/14/2022
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PSK-S2C  DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise1
2
(Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p) (%)
PSK-S2C-3 3.3 60 600 2 200 65
PSK-S2C-5* 5 40 400 2 200 70
PSK-S2C-9* 9 22.2 222 2 200 72
PSK-S2C-12 12 16.7 167 2 200 76
PSK-S2C-15 15 13.3 133 2 200 76
PSK-S2C-24 24 8.3 83 2 200 78
Notes: 1. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, with 1 µF ceramic and 10 µF electrolytic capacitors on the output.
                 2. At 230 Vac input.
                 4. * Discontinued model.
FEATURES
PART NUMBER KEY
PSK-S2C - XX
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/14/2022  page 2 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PSK-S2C  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
85
120
305
430
Vac
Vdc
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 115 Vac
at 230 Vac
110
31
mA
mA
inrush current at 115 Vac
at 230 Vac
7
14
A
A
0.25 mA
no load power consumption 0.2 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min max units
3.3, 5 Vdc output models
9, 12 Vdc output models
15 Vdc output models
24 Vdc output models
4,000
2,200
1,000
680
µF
µF
µF
µF
initial set point accuracy 3.3 Vdc output models
all other models
±6
±5
at full load ±2
±5
hold-up time at 230 Vac 50 ms
±0.04
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min max units
120 450
short circuit protection
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min max units
input to output for 1 minute, 5 mA 4,000 Vac
safety class Class II
conducted emissions
radiated emissions
radiated immunity
DISCONTIN
UED
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/14/2022  page 3 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PSK-S2C  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE (CONTINUED)
parameter conditions/description min max units
conducted immunity
300,000 hours
RoHS yes
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
-40 70
-40 105
95
SOLDERABILITY
parameter conditions/description min max units
350 360 370
255 260 265
DISCONTIN
UED
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/14/2022  page 4 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PSK-S2C  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
PIN Function
1 AC (N)
2 AC (L)
3 +Vo
4 -Vo
MECHANICAL
parameter conditions/description min max units
dimensions mm
case material
20
MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm[inch]
tolerance: ±0.50[±0.020]
pin diameter tolerance: ±0.10[±0.004]
DERATING CURVES
DISCONTIN
UED
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
date 12/14/2022  page 5 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PSK-S2C  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
Figure 1
Table 1
EMC RECOMMENDED CIRCUIT
MOV S14K350
LCM 10 mH
CX
CY1, CY2
R1
Table 2
Figure 2
Vo
(Vdc) MOV CX C1 C2
3.3 S14K350 10D-11
5 S14K350 10D-11
9 S14K350 10D-11
12 S14K350 10D-11
15 S14K350 10D-11
24 S14K350 10D-11
DISCONTIN
UED
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page
date 12/14/2022  page 6 of 6CUI Inc  SERIES: PSK-S2C  DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
Headquarters
800.275.4899
cui.com
rev. description date
1.0 initial release
1.01
1.02
1.03 UKCA mark added
1.04 discontinued model PSK-S2C-9
1.05 discontinued model PSK-S2C-5
REVISION HISTORY
DISCONTIN
UED
DISCONTIN
UED
Additional Resources:    Product Page